PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Environmental Projects, Inc.	03/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMC Corporation
Street Address:	1735 Market Stret
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6479025
Patent Number:	6464736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)299-6984

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-299-6985

Email: barbara_cherry@fmc.com

Correspondent Name: FMC Corporation
Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Sheehan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

9 00

PATENT REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wyoming, with its principal office located at 139 West Second Street, Casper, Wyoming 82601 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Nos. 6,479,025 and 6,464,736, the inventions described in such patents, and all rights associated with the same (collectively referred to as "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS, FMC CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal office located at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE, its successors, transferees, and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's present and future right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and all rights and claims associated with the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this assignment this 2nd day o
<u></u>
ENVIRONMÊNTAL PROJECTS, INC. By: President
Title: President
STATE OF <u>Wyoming</u>) Ss. COUNTY OF <u>natrona</u>)
COUNTY OF hatrona
On this 2nd day of
<u>Neysa M. ERICKSON</u> NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 03/11/2010